508199615 10/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8246803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NINGBO LANTINGJIXU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	10/24/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YANGZHOU YANGXIN PRECISION TOOL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	GUOCUN TOWN INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
Internal Address:	JIANGDU DISTRICT	
City:	YANGZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29851544	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: moubi315@163.com

Correspondent Name: NINGBO LANTINGJIXU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Address Line 1: RM.2709, BLOCK A,HEBANG BUILDING

Address Line 2: 933 TIANTONG NORTH ROAD, YINZHOU DISTRICT

Address Line 4: NINGBO, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MOU BI
SIGNATURE:	/Mou Bi/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_29851544-231023_Nut_Z#page1.tif source=Signed_29851544-231023_Nut_Z#page2.tif

PATENT 508199615 REEL: 065379 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP

This is an assignment of ownership of pater	nt application No. [29851544].
OR		
This is an assignment of ownership of the p	atent application to whi	ich this assignment is
attached, the invention being titled [Nut], and the
first named inventor being [Guanghui You].		
The party/parties listed and undersigned on	the following page as "	'Assigner(s)" hereby
grant the party listed on the following page as "Ass	signee" the entire right,	title, and interest in the
forementioned patent application, as well as any su	bsequent patent applica	ntions claiming priority
of the forementioned patent application, including l	but not limited to any n	onprovisional
applications, international patent applications, divis	sional applications, con	tinuation applications,
and continuation-in-part applications deriving from	or claiming priority of	the forementioned
patent application.		
Siggnatures:		
Assigner/Inventor(s):		
Name: Ningbo Lantingjixu Technology Co., Lt	d.	
Address: Rm.2709, Block A, Hebang Building,	933	
Tiantong North Road, Yinzhou District, Ningb	oo, Zhejiang, CN, 31	5100
Signature: /Guanghui You/ Director of Ningbo	Lantingjíxu Technolog	y Co., Ltd.
Date: 2023-10-24		

1

Assignee: Assignee Name: Yangzhou Yangxin Precision Tool Co., Ltd. Assignee Address: Guocun Town Industrial Zone Jiangdu District, Yangzhou, CN, 225252 Name of Signature Authority: Aijun Yu Signature of Signature Authority: /Aijun Yu/ Title: Director of Yangzhou Yangxin Precision Tool Co., Ltd. Date: 2023-10-24

2